

## **Jackson County Missouri**

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Meeting Agenda Public Works Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Venessa Huskey (2nd), Sean E. Smith (6th), Donna Peyton (2nd AL)

Monday, November 18, 2024

1:50 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

## **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

## **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

21752 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract, with

one twelve-month option to extend, for the furnishing of construction management at risk services for use by various County Departments to McCown Gordon, of Kansas City, MO, under the terms and conditions of

Request for Qualifications No. 24-051.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Jalen Anderson

Attachments: 21752 Signed

21752-RLA

Recommendation Letter\_RFQ-P 24-051 to McCown\_2024-08-16

24-051 Construction Management At Risk Services

1-McCownGordon Jackson County Proposal Pricing Proposals from McCown 2024-08-16

Proposal-Interview Scoring for All 3 2024-08-16
Combined Qualification Scoring for RFQP 24-051

21801 A RESOLUTION declaring certain County-owned equipment and vehicles

as surplus property and authorizing its disposal pursuant to Chapter 11 of

Jackson County Code, 1984.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Jalen Anderson

<u>Attachments:</u> 21801 Signed

Capital Asset Disposition Form Sell-Scrap 10-16-2024

RLA